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AFFORDABLE HOUSING / DENSITY BONUS

AFFORDABLE HOUSING
o LOT SIZE: 31,576 /43560 =.72 AC

ALLOWABLE DENSITY: .725 AC x 38 DU/AC = 27.55 = 28 UNITS
o AFFORDABLE HOUSING PER LAMC

28 UNITS x 10% BMR = 2.8 = 3 BMR

DENSITY BONUS

o AFFORDABLE UNITS =8 UNITS

2 MODERATE / 6 VERY LOW

6 VERY LOW / 28 = 21.4 % = 75.25 % DENSITY BONUS
28 UNITS X 75.25 % = 50 UNITS

ACTUAL DENSITY = 69.4 DU/AC
PROPOSED BUILDING CONFIGURATION
(4) 1 BEDROOM UNITS 600 SF - 800 SF
(28) 2 BEDROOM UNITS 1100 SF - 1600 SF
(10) 3 BEDROOM UNITS 1700 SF - 2150 SF
PROPOSED BMR UNITS
(6) 1 BEDROOM VERY LOW INCOME
(1) 2 BEDROOM MODERATE INCOME
(1) 3 BEDROOM MODERATE INCOME



INCENTIVES (15% VERY LOW = 3 INCENTIVES)

1. REAR YARD SETBACK DECREASE BY 20% (4th AND 5th FLOORS ONLY)
2. REAR YARD SETBACK DECREASE BY ADDITIONAL 20 % (4th AND 5th FLOORS ONLY)

3. HEIGHT INCREASE

FRONT PORTION OF BUILDING INCLUDING INCREASED SETBACK AREA
REAR PORTION OF BUILDING OUTSIDE INCREASED SETBACK AREA

WAIVERS
1. ELEVATOR TOWER HEIGHT INCREASE
2. 118 SF ROOF STRUCTURE INCREASE*

*INCLUDES ELEVATORS, STAIRS, AND TRASH ENCLOSURE

PARKING STANDARDS

o PARKING STANDARDS (PER LAMC 14.28.040 SECTION G2a)

REQUIRED SPACES
1 SPACE PER 1 BEDROOM UNIT:
2 SPACES PER 2+ BEDROOM UNIT:
TOTAL REQUIRED:

9 SPACES
82 SPACES
91 SPACES

INCLUDES GUEST AND HANDICAPPED SPACES

¢ PARKING PROVIDED
TANDEM SPACES:
STANDARD SPACES:
ADA SPACES:
TOTAL PROVIDED:

40 SPACES

65 SPACES
3 SPACES

108 SPACES

STANDARD
100’
100'

43'
30'

12'
(4%) 824 SF

REQUESTED
60’
60’

58’
35’

17-10.75"
(4.6%) 942 SF



Planning Commission Action

Recommended approval, with the following
recommendations:

» Exterior design should be updated to address the Commission’s
concerns and come back to the PC for final approval;

e Consider increasing the size and/or bedrooms in the BMR units and
modifying income levels to best meet the City’s needs of for-sale
BMR units;

 Add a finding that notes additional project amenities, such as
parking ratio, significant amount of open space, bike parking, and
larger side yard setback, contributed to approval of the 75% density
bonus; and

» Construction Management Plan should outline how construction
parking impacts on the nearby neighborhood will be minimized.
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